resolving this dispute.
7.	 You are hereby 

notified that this action affect the 
following described land situated 
in the County of Clearwater, 
State of Minnesota, to-wit:

All that part of Government Lot 
Seven (7), Section Thirteen (13) 
Township One Hundred Forty-
five (145) North, Range Thirty-
seven (37) West, Clearwater 
County, Minnesota, described 
as follows: Commencing at the 
Southwest corner of said Section 
Thirteen (13) thence North 90 
degrees 00 minutes East, 206 
feet on and along the south line 
of said Section Thirteen (13);

[...]

resolving this dispute.
7.	 You are hereby 

notified that this action affect the 
following described land situated 
in the County of Clearwater, 
State of Minnesota, to-wit:

All that part of Government Lot 
Seven (7), Section Thirteen (13) 
Township One Hundred Forty-
five (145) North, Range Thirty-
seven (37) West, Clearwater 
County, Minnesota, described 
as follows: Commencing at the 
Southwest corner of said Section 
Thirteen (13) thence North 90 
degrees 00 minutes East, 206 
feet on and along the south line 
of said Section Thirteen (13);